T K LEE AUTOMOTIVE PTE.LTD.

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-47 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 Co.Reg. No. : 201210266Z TEL: 6509 5521 / 6509 5524 FAX: 6509 5523

Attn:The Motor Claims Department
INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD
64 CECIL STREET#05-00
IOB BUILDING
SINGAPORE 049711

Yrs Ref.: SLP6808X Our Ref.: TKL0523-3360 Date.: 22.05.2023

Accident involving GBH2257Y And SLP6808X On 20.04.2023 At HRS Along JALAN EUNOS BEFORE SIMS AVENUE TOWARDS PIE

We refer to the above matter. We are instructed that above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured, as a result of which, our client have sufferd loss and expenses.

We are insturcted by our client to make a property damages claims as:-

			Amount
1. Cost of repair		S\$	2,000.00
2. Loss of Use	(4 days @ \$150/day)	S\$	600.00
3. Towing		S\$	_
4. LTA Search Fee		S\$	-
5. E-File Search Fee		S\$	31.00
Claim Amount		S\$	2,631.00

Enclosed are the following documents for your perusal.

✓ Original Final repair Bill	√ Letter of Authority
Original Survey Report & Inv	Rental Agreement / Receipt
Original Photographs of [GBH2257Y]	√ E-File Serach Fee/ LTA Receipt
√ GIAS Reports of [GBH2257Y]	√ Vehicle Registration Card
√ Certificate of Insurance	Driver's Driving License / Identity Card
Neport Of A Traffic Accident	

Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favourable reply is greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

T K Lee Automotive Pte. Ltd.

tklee0247@gmail.com

T K LEE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-47 Autobay, Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6509 5521 Fax: (65) 6509 5523 Co. Reg.: 201200623R

INVOICE

1153

Messrs: INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD Claim No.: TKL0523-3360

64 CECIL STREET

Acc. Date: 20.04.2023

#05-00 IOB BUILDING

SINGAPORE 049711

Veh. No./Model: GBH2257Y TOYOTA DYNA

Date: 22.05.2023

QTY	DESCRIPTIONS	Al	MOUNT
	Repair Cost: Inclusive of supply parts, panel beating, spray painting and labour.		2,000.00
		\$	2,000.00

E. & O.E.

^{*} All service and repairing are in good order & conditions.



T K Lee Automotive Pte Ltd

^{*} Please make all payments to " T K Lee Automotive Pte Ltd "

SS2X234L0004 / SME MOTOR PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 21/04/2023 13:15 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chia Pei Ying VERSION: 1 (21/04/2023 13:15 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate on instruction of without go at a data and a decirate as possible, Any what misrepresentation of withouting of material facts may allow listing policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
- and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 21/04/2023 13:15 (SGT) Reported by Actual Driver Date of Accident 20/04/2023 14:15 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Jln Eunos, Singapore Additional Location Information BEFORE SIMS AVE TWDS PIE Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number	GBH2257Y
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company?	Yes
Name Of Registered Owner	FEYANG CONSTRUCTION & TRADING PTE LTD
Company Reg No	200008397D
Email Address	INFO@FEYANG.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-88064390
Alternative Phone No	-
VEHICLE PARTICULARS	
Manufacturer	Toyota
Model	Dyna
Variant	
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident	Employment
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Transmission	Manual
CC	2982
INSURANCE COMPANY	
Name of Insurance Company	Income Insurance Limited
Policy Number / Cover Note Number	
DRIVER	
Name of Driver	HOSSAIN MD PALASH
Passport No/FiN	G6505244Q
Date Of Birth	01/10/1984
Occupation	Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	25/06/2016 6 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-88064390 - INFO@FEYANG.COM.SG 21B WAN THO AVE No Employee No
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collision - Head to Rear Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	No No -
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	•
	UNCTION TRAFFIC LIGHT TURN RED. I STOPPED MY VEHICLE. REAR. I CAME DOWN FROM VEHICLE AND NOTICE VEHICLE B
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes No
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category	SLP6808X Private car

Name of Driver	JAMALUDIN S/O M MD GHANI
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-96554397
Address	<u>-</u>
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	VEHICLE B
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to spead up the claims process
- 2 This Form must be completed by the Pelicyholder andice the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wiful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.

- B. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving end that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available atcressed.

8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GiA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectivety the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the ourpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out ancier dealing with my instructions or responding to any angulales by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could invoive disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all inserer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, discloss and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Pyrposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GtA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

Sum E ands Bedure

Sins Ave Harails

PTE

B

Volun2022

	Z lu	وي و	<u>Zrivi</u>	ý.)	John	È	*va? "	(دربهری)	PFE	a-i_	SIM Nul
Juction	fru	tjic	ЦдИ	twn	Paž.		Hopp:	e my	(signe)	out	of the
Sillen	1	ડિવર્ન	٥ŋ	Stron	1 Inpa	4	Sour	+1-4	reor · Z	Como	l dwn Sur
Ceirco	cuz	Mod	1164	Vericie	<u>B</u> _	Ki4	cinto	" "	velicu	. W	excluse
deanno	ord	le)-	İ.,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		**		**************************************	* ************************************	
	**			***************************************							THE COMMISSION CONTRACTOR (1972) A 1 to May COMMISSION From
		. salahan maka	managanan sa		Maria Talan and and and and and and and and and a		***************************************	······································			
	* 1-4 is excessioned	*** -0 *****						Marketon (1 marketon)			
										man and the species of the species o	
Control of the second				er regi to	erenne engangenger (J. V.)	s total appearance of the			and a constant to the second	****	and the second s
	erin o estado		1977). Internal		de vide vandadadage og		* *********************************				
			1		* * * * *******	entroposition of the con-	***		and the second second second		
		The second second		21			e agreed on the second of the second		* 9. a		
v. ž envenomenom se	***************************************	and the second		and the second s		~			×7,2000000000000000000000000000000000000	***	
West constraints and the		en er spiere		TO THE TO STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF			er overlikelikere i ver ge _{rekt} ja	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		•••••••	
					rendered right and a second		·		Control of the Contro	the second second	The state of the s
	•				oraniania -			**************************************	*	The second secon	
				and a second second second second	a Martin and a com-	·····	C. c. community	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	va construction and a graduate	No. of Contract Contr	

Paticyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

vJan2022



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT ICHAPTER 1891

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY BISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5134071494

Cover: Comprehensive

1 Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

G8H2257Y

Chassis Number

JTFAT35Y20K209988

2. Name of Policyholder

FEYANG CONSTRUCTION & TRADING PTE LTD

3 Effective Date of Insurance

27 Mar 2023

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

26 Mar 2024

5 Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

- (a) The Policyholder.
- (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
 Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive

the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

- 6. Limitations as to Use#
 - (a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.
 - (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle
 - # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
 Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Policy, the Schedule, Endorsement and the Certificate of Insurance are to be read together as one document

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

\$\$600

EXCESS (SECTION 2)

N/A

WINDSCREEN EXCESS

\$\$100

INSURE WITH COE
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

YES

SUM INSURED

MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES SINGAPORE LTD
MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: HON BROTHERS PTE. LTD. (00000615432)

Date of Issue

: 22 Feb 2023 12:18 hrs

For INCOME INSURANCE LIMITED

Chief Executive





1 of 3

Report No. T/20230508/7011

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 08/05/2023		ade:	Vide Report No.:				Station Diary No.:		
Informant		lars							
Name of In		.SH	Addre	Address:					
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G6505244Q			Conta	ct No.: /Office:	Mobile		064390		
Nationality: BANGLAD	:		Email:		GMAIL.COM	<i>.</i> . 000			
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 01/10/1984		of Informant:					
Race: Others		<u> </u>	Langu Englis						
Occupation CONSTRU		ORKER	Driving Class:	g Licence Info	ormation: Date o	of Exp	iry:		
General Inf	ormation	of the Accident							
Type of Accident:		jury thers		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 20/04/2023 14:15	-	Type of Location: Straight Road		
Location:					120/04/2023 14.10	<u>, </u>			
JALAN EU	NOS								
Weather: Clear			Road Dry	Surface:					
Traffic Flow One Way	v:	·	Traffic	Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Working			Traffic Volume:		
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To R			<u> </u>				Anyone conveyed by ambulance:		
Details of	Vehicle In	ivolved							
Vehicle No	Tyne	Make	ı k	Model	Color Cor	ndition	No of Passenger		

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBH2257Y	Lorry					0
SLP6808X	Car					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Г/20230508/7011

2 of 3

Report No. T/20230508/7011

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver						
Name	HOSSAIN MD PALA	SH		ID No	•	G6505244Q
Related Vehicle	GBH2257Y (Lorry)			Conta	ct No.	88064390
Hospital/Clinic	KIRIN CLINIC & SUF		Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	21/04/2023		Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree of		Slight	t

Brief Details.

I was driving along Jalan Eunos towards PIE at Sims Avenue Junction on 20/04/2023 at about 2.15pm, the traffic light turned red. I stopped my vehicle GBH2257Y, Out of a sudden I felt an strong impact from the rear. I came down from my vehicle and notice vehicle SLP6808X hit onto my vehicle. We exchange details and left.

After the accident I felt pain, after a day the pain is still there. Therefore I went to see a doctor on 21/04/2023 and was given 3 days MC.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20230508/7011

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 08/05/2023 10:06
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / TAN JEOK LENG LESLIE Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:
NP168	

Authorisation Third Party Claim Demand

Date:

To: India International Insurance Pte Utel
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE No.: GBH 2257Y and SLP6808L AT/ALONG Jalan Euros before sims Avenue towards PIE
AT/ALONG Jalan Euros before sims Avenue towards PIE ON
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE No.: GIBH 2257Y and SLP6808L AT / ALONG Jalan Euros before SIMS Avenue towards PIE ON 10104[2023 I/We, Feyang Construction and Trading Pte Ltd of (NRIC No. / ROC No.) GBH 2257Y of 218 Wan The Avenue owner of vehicle no. GBH2257Y in consideration of M/S T K Lee Rutemetive pte Ltd repairing my/our vehicle GBH2257Y at my/our instruction and hereby authorise M/S T K Lee Rutemetive Pte Ltd payable by the insurance company and / or third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and / or less of use, etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me / us in respect of the said accident / claim and all claimed and / or settled shall belong to them absolutely. I further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above mentioned claim costs which may arisen therewith.
Tklee Rubonotive pte Ucl repairing my/our vehicle GBH225 7 at my/our instruction and hereby authorise M/S Tklee Rubonotive Pte Lto/to demand claim settle receive whatever amount settled / payable by the insurance company and / or third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and / or less of use, etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me / us in respect of the said accident / claim and all claimed and / or settled shall belong to them absolutely. I further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above mentioned claim costs which may arisen therewith.
Date:



RENT A CAR PTE

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore

ACF

e 169208 Tel: 6738	7777 Fax: 6271 1661	
No: 20-0106276-D		V

	A		D	MID		r
	1	1	0	C 7		
VHA No		1	U	01	Then	m parties

RA	No: 20-0106276-D	GST Reg.	No: 20-0106276-D	
4	HOURS HELI	PLINE :	6223 1122	

1.00	VHA No	:			U	
-	175		12			5

1	/E	HI	CI	E	HI	DI	NI	2	A	21	DE	E	R/	E	NT
-		п				RI	N	-	A	51	16	ᆮ	IVI		NI

VEHICLE HIRIN	IG AGREEMENT Workshop:
HIRER'S PARTICULARS	Hirer's Own Vehicle No: (18H 2257 Replace Veh No:
Name (as in I/C) FEYANG CONSTRUCTION & TRADING PTE LT	Loan Vehicle No: B9 1527E VR No:
NRIC/Passport No: Date of Birth: 1	Make & Model: DWA Auto/Manual Group:
Address: 3006 UST ROAD THOSE SON Age: KAMPONG UST INOUGTEML PARTY SC 40X700	CHARGES : \$ cts
Name & Address of Employer	Daily 2 day @\$ 120 Per day \$ 240
	Weekly/Monthly week @\$ Per week/Monthly
Occupation Driving Exp:	Others
Driving Licence No: Passed Date:	CDW/PAI @\$ Per day/Monthly
D/L Type: Local/Int'l/Others:	Delivery/Collection Svc
	GST 8 \$ 19 20
AUTHORIZED DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	OR No: (A) SUB-TOTAL \$259
Name (as in I/C) HOSSAIN MD PALASH	Petrol Level OUT E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
NRIC/Passport No: Date of Birth:	Surcharge IN
Address: A Dowc Age:	Return the same petrol level GST
S()	Firstkm FREE per day Excess mileage is chargeable at cents per km
Occupation Driving Exp: Yrs Driving Licence No: Passed / Expiry Date:	BEKNEREN BEKNEBEKNEBEKNEBEKNEBEKNEBEKNEBEKNEBE
D/L Type: Local/Int'l/Others: Contact No:	KVPBANPBANPBANPBANPBANPBANPBANPBANPBANPBAN
The state of the s	BBNVBBBNVBBBNVBBBNVBBBNVBBBNVBBBNVBBBN
	゙゙゚゙゙゙゙゙゙゙゚゚ヹ゚ヹ゚ヹ゚ヹ゚ヹ゚ヹ゚ヹ゚゚ヹ゚ヹ゚ヹ゚ヹ゚ヹ゚ヹ゚
	SOF BEDOVE SOF BESOF BES
	NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subject to GST): \$ 3000 / 300 / 300
	☐ Data Cards ☐ Camera Systems ☐ Hub Cap ☐ Radio / CD Cartridge ☐ Jack ☐ Tyre Opener ☐ Petrol Cap ☐ Spare Tyre
	☐ Jack ☐ Tyre Opener ☐ Petrol Cap ☐ Spare Tyre
INDICATE:	X Amy.
A - Accidents D - Dents S - Scratches	Hirer's Signature : Additional Driver's Signature :
X - Crack	SINGAPORE Use Only *Please refer to point 5
I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreeme	ent. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment. I agree that all amounts be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been
made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been gi	ven BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd in connection with this agreement is true.
IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer and the authorized driver by BKW must be over 23 years of age and	legal costs on a full indemnity basis), whatsoever and howsoever brought against, suffered or incurred by you in respect of the vehicle or the use or the operation of the
under 70 years and be holding valid driving licenses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hirer/the Authorised Driver	vehicle. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident. The owner reserve the right not to replace an replacement vehicle if an accident

- 2. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with petrol level likewise. As service charge of \$10 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should be fail to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.
- No refund for early return of vehicle. The hirer shall be liable for additional charges for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day. inclusive of CDW and/or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full
- Use of the vehicle for illegal purpose (For instance: in connection with theft,
- drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling, illegal racing), is strictly prohibited.

 Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd. The hirer is liable for a penalty fee of minimum \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance top up in
- the case of non-disclosure of Malaysia usage.

 The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or losses howsoever caused, all traffic violations, fines and penalties imposed on the vehicle for whatsoever reason in respect of or in connection with it's use or operation. The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all claims, damages, losses, increased insurance premiums, non-wavier excess and cost expense (including

- occurred. Any damage to the car will be repair at BKW authorized workshop. Smoke or permit smoking and transport of pets in the vehicle are not allowed. Any offensive smell e.g. cigarette, durian or pet's smell, the hirer and/or driver shall bear the cost of removing the offensive smell or pet's fur between \$300 \$500. The Hirer agrees that a punctured tyre, empty petrol tank, loss of vehicle's key or locked keys inside of vehicle, by itself, does not constitute a breakdown and that in the event the owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon to respond to such occurrence, the Hirer shall bear the cost of such response at \$60.00 per trip.
- 10. In case of accident, the hirer shall report to rental office immediately. An accident report must be made within 24 hours. Failure to comply, the hirer will have to borne all liability from all parties claim. Full excess amount have to be paid immediately in the event of an accident.
- the event of an accident.

 11. The hirer/Driver also have the responsibility to ensure that the radiator water level in the car is sufficient and do not drive when the vehicle is stall and does not have sufficient water. Any damage to the engine will be bear by the hirer/driver.

 12. All customers' data will be kept strictly confidential and solely used for the purpose of completing the sales transactions and relating matters.

 13. I understand and agree to the personal data collegion statement stated on the Terms and Conditions Page.

morodoca mo	arance premiants	HOTT WAVICT CACCOS E	ind cost expense (inclu	terms and Conditions Page.		Call of the state
Date Out	Time Out	Mileage	Check By	Remarks	1	and the second
8/4/14	1000	124808	NK	1(+D1		Hirer's/Driver Signature

Return Of Vehicle: The Hirer Driver Is Required To Sign In The Column "Signature Of Hirer Driver Failing Which The Day And Time Inserted Below Stall Be Decreed To Be The Day And Time The Vehicle Is Returned To BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd And The Same Shall Be Accepted As Conclusive Evidence Of The Same And Shall Not Be Challenged Or Questioned On Any Account Whatsoever. And I had cleared my belonging items from the rental vehicle (cashcard, parking coupons, etc)"

Date In	Time In	Mileage	Check By	Remarks	
10/5/23	Toishis.	12504	L	(1) 2.30.	Hirer's/Driver Strature



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

9 Temasek Boulevard #42-01b, Singapore 038989 Email: gears-support@shift-technology.com

GST Reg No: M400017735

UEN: S66SS0020G

TAX INVOICE

LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD - FEYANG CONSTRUCTION & TRADING PTE LTD

Invoice Number GR-2023-001557

Invoice Issue Date 24 Apr 2023

Invoice Due Date 01 May 2023

Total Amount (\$\$)
Total GST 8.00% (\$\$)

28.70

2.30

Total Amount Incl. of GST (S\$) 31.00

Bill Type	Reference		•	Amount Incl. of GST (S\$)
Sale of Accident Report - Publ	24/04/2023,20/04/2023,GBH2257Y,SLP6808X	28.70	2.30	31.00
		Total Amo	ount (S\$)	28.70
		Total GST 8.	00% (S\$)	2.30
		Total Amount Incl. of	GST (S\$)	31.00

This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company
Owner ID: 397D

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:GBH2257YVehicle to be Exported:Yes

Intended Deregistration Date:20 Apr 2023Vehicle Make:TOYOTAVehicle Model:DYNA 150 5MT

Primary Colour: White Manufacturing Year: 2018

Engine No.: 1KD2789450

Chassis No.: JTFAT35Y20K209988

Maximum Power Output:-Open Market Value:\$27,084.00Original Registration Date:21 Mar 2018

First Registration Date: 21 Mar 2018
Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: \$1,355.00 Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: No

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: PARF Rebate Amount: \$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date: 20 Mar 2028

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

COE Period(Years): 10

 PQP Paid:
 \$32,816.00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$16,134.00

 Total Rebate Amount:
 \$16,134.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 20 Apr 2023

ОК